Edgar Filing: ExlService Holdings, Inc. - Form 4

ExlService 1	Holdings, Inc.											
Form 4												
February 09	, 2015											
FORM	ЛД									OMB A	PPROVA	۱L
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549								SION	OMB Number:	3235-	0287	
Check th				_						Expires:	Januar	-
if no lon	- NIATHN	MENT OI	F CHAI	NGES I	IN	BENEF	ICIAL (OWNERSHI	P OF	Estimated average		
subject to Section 16. SECURITIES										burden hou	•	
Form 4 or										response	•	0.5
Form 5	Filed put	rsuant to S	Section	16(a) of	f th	e Securi	ties Exch	ange Act of 19	934,	·		
obligation may con		(a) of the l	Public U	Jtility H	Iol	ding Cor	npany A	ct of 1935 or S	Section	l		
See Inst		30(h)	of the I	nvestme	ent	Compar	ny Act of	1940				
1(b).						-						
(Print or Type	Responses)											
	Address of Reporting	Person [*]	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading					ship of I	Reporting Person(s) to			
STAGLIN		Symbol ExlService Holdings, Inc. [EXLS]					Issuer					
								(Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction						(Check	an applicabl	()			
			(Month/Day/Year)					X Direc	_X_ Director10% Owner			
280 PARK	AVENUE		02/05/2015					Officer (give title Other (specify				
								below) below)				
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check				
Filed(Month/Day/Year)						Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person						
	X									ne Reporting P ore than One R		
NEW YOR	K, NY 10017							Person			oportung	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tak	do I - No	n T	Dorivotivo	Socurition	Acquired, Disp	osod of	or Bonoficio	lly Owno	d
					/11 - 1						-	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	ay/Year) Execution				4. Securit nAcquired		5. Amount of Securities		6. Ownership	7. Nature	of
Security (Instr. 3)	(Woldin Day Tear)	any	Code			Disposed		Beneficially		Form: Direct D) or Indirect	Indirect Beneficial	1
(111041-0)		(Month/Day/Y		L				Owned (I			Ownersh	
			-					Following	(II	nstr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
							(A)	Reported				
							or	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4				
				Code	V	Amount	(D) Pric	ce (Instr. 5 and 4	.)			
Reminder: Re	port on a separate line	e for each cl	ass of sec	urities be	nof	icially ow	ned directl	y or indirectly				
Kenninder. Ke	port on a separate line			unities de	nei	-		espond to the	collect	ion of	SEC 1474	
								ntained in this			(9-02)	
								pond unless th				
						displa	ays a curi	rently valid OM	B cont	rol		

number. Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (*e.g.*, puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of	8. Pr
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transactio	onof Derivative	Expiration Date	Underlying Securities	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)	Secu
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Acquired			(Inst

	Derivative Security				(A) or Disposed (D) (Instr. 3, and 5)					
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(1)</u>	02/05/2015	А		3,224		(2)	(2)	Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	3,224

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
STAGLIN GAREN K 280 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10017	Х						
Signatures							
/s/ Lazbart Oseni, Attorney-in-Fact		02/09/2015					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person		Date					

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Company's common stock upon settlement.

The restricted stock units vest upon the earlier of (i) the first anniversary of the date of grant, (ii) the end of the reporting person's term on the Board of Directors of ExlService Holdings, Inc. (the "Board") if such person is not subsequently elected to a new term on the Board,

(2) and (iii) the occurrence of a "Change in Control", as defined in the ExlService Holdings, Inc. 2006 Omnibus Award Plan (the "2006 Plan"), and such awards settle upon the earlier of (i) the reporting person's death, (ii) the occurrence of a "Change of Control", as defined in the 2006 Plan and (iii) 180 days following the end of the reporting person's term on the Board.

Remarks:

Mr. Oseni is the Company's Head of Administration and Accounts.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

9